AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A1117B
BIPOLAR LDO REGULATOR
18V, 1A BIPOLAR LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR
REV1.0     - JUL 2024 RELEASED -        - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
A1117B is a series of low-dropout three-terminal

⚫ Hard Drive Controllers, DVD Decode Board
⚫ ADSL Modem
ORDERING INFORMATION
⚫ Maximum Output Current is 1A
⚫ Range of Operation Input Voltage: Max 18V
⚫ Standby Current: 5mA (Typ.)
⚫ Line Regulation: 1.5%/V (Typ.)
               (VOUT=1.2V is 2%)
⚫ Load Regulation: 6mV (Typ.)
⚫ Compatible with Tantalum Capacitor,
Electrolytic Capacitor and MLCC
⚫ Operation Temperature: -40°C ~85°C
⚫ Available in SOT-223, TO-252, and SOT89-3
Packages.
TYPICAL APPLICATION
A1117B fixed Version
A1117B ADJ Version
Package Type Part Number
SOT-223
SPQ: 2,500pcs/Reel
N A1117BNR-XX
TO-252
SPQ: 2,500pcs/Reel
D A1117BDR-XX
SOT89-3
SPQ: 1,000pcs/Reel K3 A1117BK3R-XX
Note
XX: Output Voltage,
12=1.2V, 15=1.5V,
18=1.8V, 25= 2.5V,
33=3.3V, 50=5.0V
ADJ= Adjustable
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A1117B
BIPOLAR LDO REGULATOR
18V, 1A BIPOLAR LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR
REV1.0     - JUL 2024 RELEASED -        - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
SOT-223, N
Top View
TO-252, D
Top View
SOT-89-3, K3
Top View
Pin #
SOT-223 TO-252 SOT89-3
A1117B -XX A1117B
-ADJ
A1117B -XX A1117B
-ADJ
A1117B -XX A1117B
-ADJ
1 GND ADJ GND ADJ GND ADJ
2 VOUT VOUT VOUT VOUT VOUT VOUT
3 VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Max Input Voltage  20V
TJ, Max Operating Junction Temperature 150°C
TA, Ambient Temperature -40°C ~ 85°C
Package Thermal Resistance
SOT-223 20°C/W
TO-252 10°C/W
TS, Storage Temperature -40°C ~ 125°C
Lead Temperature & Time  260°C, 10s